L 19000065220

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	}
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	hlv

ŧ

١.



03/07/18+-01012--011 ++125.00

C RICO MAR 0 7 2019



COVER LETTER

To: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

۱

Subject: KWA GE' CREATIVES LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Benjamin Bobby Sar JR 387 NE 70th Street Miami, Florida 33138

For further information concerning this matter, please contact:

Benjamin Bobby Sar JR Daytime telephone number: (973) 444-3817 Email address: bookbenjaminsar@gmail.com

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 (Filing Fee)

Mailing Address:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF KWA GE' CREATIVES LLC

These are the Articles of Organization of the Company identified below. They are being filed with the Florida Department of State pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes for the purpose of creating a limited liability company.

ARTICLE 1 - Company Name: The name of the limited liability company ("Company") being created with these Articles of Organization is: KWA GE' CREATIVES LLC.

ARTICLE II - Mailing Address: The mailing address of this Company is 387 NE 70th St Miami FL 33138.

ARTICLE III - Purpose: The purpose of the Company is to engage is any business activity allowed by law.

ARTICLE IV - Street Address: The street address of the principal office of the Company is 387 NE 70th St Miami FL 33138.

ARTICLE V - Registered Agent: The registered agent and the street address of the registered agent of this Company in the State of Florida shall be:

Benjamin Bobby Sar JR 387 NE 70th St Miami FL 33138

ARTICLE VI - Membership: The Company shall have a single member. The sole member of the Company is Benjamin Bobby Sar JR ("Sole Member"). These Articles of Organization may be amended or restated only upon the filing of the document required by Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes which has been executed by the Sole Member.

ARTICLE VII - Management: The Company shall be managed by a "Manager". The initial Manager is Benjamin Bobby Sar JR. The Manager can be replaced at any time by the consent of members holding more than 50 percent of the then-current percentage or other interest in the profits of the Company owned by all of its members.

ARTICLE VIII - No Personal Liability: The sole member of the Company shall not be personally liable or responsible for any contracts, debts or defaults of the Company while acting for or on behalf of the Company in any official or authorized capacity.

ARTICLE IX - Continuation of Business: Unless dissolved in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement, the remaining members shall continue the business of the Company, which shall not be dissolved, upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Sole Member, through the signature of its authorized agent below, \cdot has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the <u>27</u> day of <u>February</u> 20<u>A</u>.

Signature of member: Benjamin Bobby Sar JR

,

19 MAR - 7 PM 12: 15

CERTIFICATE ACCEPTING DESIGNATION AS AN AGENT UPON WHOM SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE MAY BE SERVED

The following is submitted pursuant to Section 605.0201 of the Florida Statutes:

Having been appointed registered agent of KWA GE' CREATIVES LLC in its Articles of Organization, at the place designated in such Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby agrees to act in this capacity and `affirms that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position.

Date: February 27,2019

Signature of registered agent: Benjamin Bobby Sar JR